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MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 
Project: Pre-Bid Conference RFP 22-500601 North 

Druid Hills Corridor Scoping Study Meeting Date: April 6, 2022 

Facilitator: Jenifer G. Chapital, Procurement Agent Place/Room: Virtual via Zoom @ 2:30 
p.m. 

 
Name Company Phone E-Mail 

1. Jenifer Chapital DeKalb County Purchasing 
& Contracting 404.371.2569 Jchapital@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2. Toneya Dawson DeKalb County Purchasing 
& Contracting 

404.371.6331 
 tbdawson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3. Patrece Keeter DeKalb County Public 
Works 770.492.5281 pgkeeter@dekalbcountyga.gov 

4. David Pelton DeKalb County 
Transportation 770.492.5223 dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5. Karl Adkins DeKalb County Works 
Source 678.436.6472 Fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

6. Andrew Babb Pond & Company 470.222.9775 Andrew.Babb@pondco.com 

7. Chuck Bailey KCI Technologies, Inc. 770.718.8207 Charles.bailey@kci.com 

8. John Ford Robert & Company 404.577.4000 j.ford@robertco.com 

9. Katherine Mathis Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc. 704.333.5131 Katherine.mathis@kimely-horn.com 

10. Mike Lobdell Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc. _ Mike.lobdell@kimley-horn.com 

11. Yasmin Moreno Corporate Environmental 
Risk Management (CERM) 770.845.6715 ymoreno@cerm.com 

12. Suzanne LeClair KCI Technologies, Inc. _ Suzanne.leclair@kci.com 

13. Holly Painter KCI Technologies, Inc. _  

14. Genine Bryant Corporate Environmental 
Risk Management (CERM) _ gbryant@cerm.com 

15. Dee Mathes Corporate Environmental 
Risk Management (CERM) 

470.210.3649 
Ext. 131 Dmathes@cerm.com 

16. Warren Dimsdale Heath & Lineback, Eng. 770.424.1668 wdimsdale@health-lineback.com 

17. Himakara Gupta Borra Consulting 615.479.4362 Guota@borraconsulting.com 
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